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Adams, Janet 584-5885 12

Anderson, Joseph J.* (B) 751-3882 04

janders8@elp.rr.com 781-6178

Anderson, Philip M. 587-0732 12
philip.anderson156@gmail.com

Ashby, Liz 707-502-7517 02
lizashby@yahoo.com

August, Arthur 584-3703 32
artaugust@icloud.com 276-3318

Ayer, Jenny 274-7119

Jennya@wetwild.com

jennyayer737@yahoo.com

Bailey, Ruby 855-0746 36

rubybailey@hotmail.com © 938.5902

Balla, John 909-731-8606

Banta, Betty A.* (S)        309-7718 25

Beatty, Jane 310-994-3214 12

jeybeebee@yahoo.com

Bell, Ron 852-4408 28

   rbell8@elp.rr.com

Benedict, Barry & Shea Shea © 539-1205 12
   sben333@msn.com Barry © 747-5604

842-9388

Bhakta, Ashok* (R) 842-0224 32

Bjorum, James H.* (B) 307-7239 48

Black, Nathan 540-220-5262 04
nathantblack@icloud.com

Black, Rose M.* (E) © 422-5326 25

To search for someone on this list:  

Hold down the CTRL and F keys, then 

type in desired name and hit Enter or click Find Next
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Blanchard, Linda 12

tbwtexas@aol.com

Braden, Frank & Michelle 307-4216 12

© 479-9215

Brannon, Bobby & Edie 545-2935 02

daddybobby@aol.com 355-2935

epbrannon@aol.com 328-2935

Britt, Sharold 228-9759 12

sharoldep@gmail.com 929-4033

Brown, Val 584-0605 12

valbrown5612@gmail.com.  © 276.6765

Bunge, Gordon* (S)                 575-589-3636

gcbunge@aaahawk.com

Butterworth, Sharon 584-7496 12

sharonbutterworth@mac.com 203-7590

Byers, Gary* & Helen* (S) 373-1453 35

 Gary.byers@att.net 

Canavan, Joyce M.* (G)      598-7951 25

jcelp1@gmail.com

Cannarsa, Bea 581-2296 22

Carson, Bill & Deb 222-5924

Chanoux, Marsha 581-1821 22

nmau991@aol.com 565-3937

Chase, Roy* (G) 591-0782 25

roychase@sbcglobal.net

Clark, Elizabeth 757-9071 04

eaclark1962@gmail.com 269-8386

Clausen, Marilyn 587-4277 12

epcontact@aol.com

Coe, Barbara* (B) 591-6278 25

barbaracoe@rocketman.com 490-5530

Connorton, Frank 544-0670 12

   pacfmcconn@aol.com 603-9286

Cook, Stephen 713-721-7773 79734

Craig, Bob* (D) & Peggy* (E)           581-0371 12

pegariah@sbcglobal.net B © 433-6544

mailto:tbwtexas@aol.com
mailto:daddybobby@aol.com
mailto:epbrannon@aol.com
mailto:sharoldep@gmail.com
mailto:valbrown5612@gmail.com
mailto:gcbunge@aaahawk.com
mailto:sharonbutterworth@mac.com
mailto:jcelp1@gmail.com
mailto:nmau991@aol.com
mailto:eaclark1962@gmail.com
mailto:epcontact@aol.com
mailto:barbaracoe@rocketman.com
mailto:pacfmcconn@aol.com
mailto:pacfmcconn@aol.com
mailto:pegariah@sbcglobal.net


P © 433-6547

Craig, Dolores & Johnson, Russell D © 575-496-8823 12

dvmneedles@earthlink.net R © 575-312-9058

vitmanraj@earthlink.net

Craige, Branch & Helen (B) 241-1700 02

bcraige1@elp.rr.com (H) 276-2133

Crews, Billy & Barbara 581-6850 12

barbcrews1@yahoo.com © 309-0529

billycrews@msn.com 373-6818

Crumley Judy H 845-5604 12

judycrumley@att.net

Curlin, Dayna 252-6830 12

tdcurlin@aol.com

D'Antonio, Leigh* 219-9796 12

Daily, Dottie 581-1581 12

Dangle, Philip N. 566-7261 97

Dent, Tom & Barbara 915-845-3905

tedent1@aol.com Work 208-483-2445

keagydent@aol.com © 915-261-3019

Deregibus, Frances* (S)         575-589-1070 12

Driscoll, Debra 581-5528 12

dhdriscoll@utep.edu 204-0040

Duke, Chuck* (R) 219-7960 12

cvduke@earthlink.net

Duncan, Ella* (R)           755-8775 24

Eastman, Ellen B.* (B)      542-0485 02

eeastman@elp.rr.com (wk) 577-7317

Ellwanger, Jo Anne*     592-4913 35

Erwin, Ashley 252-675-2554 12

kg4Lrd@gmail.com

Esch, Robert M.* (E)          833-7546 12
wretch@elp.rr.com

Fields, Jeanne F. 497-6509 12
djfields@elp.rr.com
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Flores, Edgar & Margarita 584-4591 22

edgaflores@sbcglobal.net

margarita2898@sbcglobal.net

Ford, Richard R. 549-3628 13

rrford@gmail.com 585-6103

Fox, Nancy 241-4888 22

fastfoxx@elp.rr.com

Friedman, Karl M.* (S) 581-7778 32

karlf44@gmail.com 203-8929

Georges, Gerald* (P) 549-4808 12

cpagag@aol.com

Gershowitz, Jerald (B) 584-5508 12

Ghiselli, Tony 526-3607 12

tghiselli@sbcglobal.net 533-7465

Glimp, Rex R. * (R)    584-8401 12

rrglimp@gmail.com

Gnauck, Joanne 544-0640 02

gnauckj@gmail.com

Gorman, Leslie P. 833-3447 32

cgorman2@elp.rr.com 204-3420

Gray, Betty* (S) 520-328-8380 12

betty_36@yahoo.com © 520-603-0740
narat@comcast.net. 

Guthrie, Joe & Louise 219-8411 32

   louiseguth@gmail.com

   guthriejoe0@gmail.com

Handly, Pat (B)         .    592‑1582 35

handly@sbcglobal.net

Hardie, Sis* (R) 584-4037 12

emilie.hardie@sbcglobal.net 539-0360

Hargrove, Claudia 581-2321 12

chargrove@cbelpaso.com 630-3166

Harrid, Barbara J.* (D)      592-8609 36

spadeQ1@aol.com 491-5483

Hart, Frank* (S)            317-0048 36
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Haycraft, Linda H 842-0611 12

lhaycraft@sbcglobal.net 227-2384

Heins, Jay 584-4208 12

217-3685

Hemphill, Jenine* (B) 584-3955 12

bjwh@sbcglobal.net 575-257-2858

Hjalmquist, Susan V 581-8616 22

shjalm312@gmail.com 478-1404

Hotaling, Pat* (R) 760-4185 12

psnest@aol.com 343-4185

Hussmann, Tom & Julie 584-4081 12

hussmann@elp.rr.com 238-8249

Off. 471-7914

Jacobson, Ruth Ellen © 920-4045 12

584-1987

Johnson, Russell D © 575-496-8823 12

vitmanraj@earthlink.net R © 575-312-9058

858-2352

Jordan, Jack* (S) 214-966-1230 75154

jyjordan@att.net

Jordan, Jesse 633-6830 03
329-5974

Kahn, Stuart & Frances 584-7689 22

533-1441

Kienle, Meleney S. 313-4069 36
meleneys@aol.com © 241-8562

Klenke, Don* (G) 755-1178 04

474-3207

Koury, Omar 346-5002 89193

cfo@vm3g.com

Kubala, Steven L. 757-2846 34

thestevekubala@yahoo.com 549-1097

Lama, Pat A. 373-6601 12

plama720@gmail.com

Landis, Rick* (B) & Dolores* (B) 479-855-6040 32

Lavis, John* (B) &  Gloria* (B) 584-1315 12

jlavis2323@gmail.com © 234-6052
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Lawless, Naomi T. & Samuel F. 219-9920 04

samlawless@yahoo.com © 929-9502

naomi.lawless@yahoo.com

Lealos, Nancy* (SA)    915-274-7058 75019

nalealos@gmail.com

                               

Lesley, Ben 598-6914 25

Letz, Rhonda © 526-8570 32
   rletz@elp.rr.com 

Levy, Estella M.* (G) 581-7292 12

Liguori, Ralph A.* (G)    920-4117 12

rliguori@utep.edu

Lyons,  Jeanne* (B) 598‑2233 36
jeannelyons@elp.rr.com

Mahon, W. Gordon 593-2354 96

Marcus, Nancy C 747-6750 13

nancymarcus@utep.edu W-584-4638
© 373-6876

Marcus, Stanley* (S) 755-2240 31

204-5159

Martinez, Regina E. 525-2488 36

remelp@sbcglobal.net

Masso, Sally A.* (B) 581-7731 04
   smasso@elp.rr.com

McBride, Lynda 281-605-8223 12

Metheny, Carli* (B)               575-882-2696

metheny@q.com

Milazzo, Cynthia 565-4809 30

   cindymilazzo@elp.rr.com © 383-1126

Miller, Bill & Betsy 584-8519 12

Millersbb@aol.com Bill © 443-5678

Moltane, Donna 585-1910 22
donnahmoltane@aol.com 740-3698

Montes, Patricia 585-8007 12

patricia.montes2@gmail.com
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Moore, John & Lorena 584-9662 12

moorejohn@att.net J © 731-5166

lorenamoore@att.net L © 731-5165

Myers, Gene & Sandra* (S)  581-9701 12

sandraplaysbridge@gmail.com © 474-0924

Neumann, Jack* (S) © 204-8897 12

jack.j.neumann@gmail.com

Nickerson, Patricia 301-752-1316 04

Nordberg, Steve C.* (R)   833-5915 32

texminn@sbcglobal.net

  
Norris, Scott 214-796-8074 36

slimtex23@gmail.com

Norte, Maria Elena 303-7523 25

rnorte5201@gmail.com

O’Donnell, Lorraine* (R) 490-0170 12

odonnell@elp.rr.com 833-5828

O'Donnell, Renee 345-8920 02

renee.q.odonnell@gmail.com

Osborn, Cindy 581-5690 32

cosborn1@elp.rr.com

Pacha, Joan* (B) 581-5673 12

jlpacha@aol.com

Paton, Andy & Mona 587-0227 12

Peca, Peter S.* (B) 581-1637 22
ppeca@aol.com        539-3312

Peevey, Terry 584-3892 12

541-2771

Penninck, Greta 581-6081 12

lillodaisypuddin@gmail.com © 241-7871

Pepe, Col. Joe* (S)                       512-733-0552

rujopep@yahoo.com

Pfeifle, Ervin A.* (G) © 274-2270 26

 eptx49@gmail.com

Pickens, Marcia M 249-6560 38

mpwarmsand@gmail.com
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Pope, Maria 346-4622 12

mariapope@att.net

Pruett, Fleta* (R) 260-5733 25

Railey, Mary 861-3060 12

togorailey@sbcglobal.net

Rawlings, Marjorie* (S) © 474-1245 12

margiebridge1@gmail.com

Ritters, Paul* (R) 474-9858 25

pwritters@gmail.com 591-5690

Rosenberg, Steve and Chloe* (S) 833-2833 12

BlueRSteve@aol.com

                                          

Ruth, Margie B. 584-6170 12

Saad, Ellen              584-7946 12

Searcy, Kay* (B) 590-3012 25

Senkowsky, Florence* (R) 584-3960 12

Shainman, Bobbie S. 505-292-6375 12

B_shainman@msn.com

Smith,  Dryden* (B) 598-5938 25
274-6699

Smith, Patricia 581-0518 12

Stockton, Nancy A. 585-9770 12

ndavis@lpc.com 494-2467

Sullivan, Dusty 227-2284 12

dustytrails424@gmail.com

Sullivan, Gerald * 760-717-3967 02

sullivangerald96@gmail.com

Svatek, Laura © 954-551-7757 12

 dsvatek@aol.com

Swartz, Karl D* (R) 505-366-8051 13

Swegler, Terry* (R) 307-3369 03

bridge-lovers@elp.rr.com

Taber,  Ben* & Ruth* 584-9537 12
taber.ruth@gmail.com
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Taylor, Barbara 239-4025 04

Thaut, Pamela* (B) 520-820-2368
thautpamela@rocketmail.com

Theisen, Beatrice J. 598-9806 25

Thompson, Donald I* 505-899-5116 28

Thrasher, Beverly J. 833-3777 22

thrashdash@aol.com 241-4030

Tompkins, Catherine J.* (S) 581-8017 32

cjdl@sbcglobal.net

Traylor, Margaret 566-7388 03

Vandertulip, Clay & Pam 274-2998 02

pvantiques@elp.rr.com Work 581-7544

tulipsonmesa@elp.rr.com

Charles A Vass  © 319-3803 04

grapesep@gmail.com © 204-5335

Vaughn, Polly H.* 541-8209 32

pvaughn@pizzaproperties.com 479-6058

Weiss, Debra 612-805-0575 02

debra.weiss@eaglepeakconsulting.com

Welch, Mary* (B) 821-6172 24

757-8837

White, Kay © 204-1241 22

puzzled@elp.rr.com

Whitworth, Selina M.* (G) 584-2953 12

   rwhitwo1@elp.rr.com

Wicker, Roger D. 592-5155 12

Wicker, Tom & Dixie 584-1877 12

dixiewicker@gmail.com 740-8880

532-2615

Williams, Bernice B.* (S) 584-8365 12

Woods, Jay* (SA) 581-0221 12

alh8142@aol.com

Zagariello, Mary Denise 319-3803 12

zagthreecats@aol.com
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Zaltz, Charles & Sue 581-5832 22

zaltz@att.net

    Note:   Asterisk * by name designates Life Master <> Platinum (P)  Emerald (E)  Diamond (D) 

                 Sapphire (SA) Gold (G)  Ruby (R) Silver (S)  Bronze (B)

                 

All clubs hold their games at the ACBL UNIT 159 Decker Bridge Center

♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠

Bobby Lyons

Henry Lide

IN MEMORIAM

Gene Medlin

2216 East Yandell, El Paso, TX 79903   544-6565

♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠

mailto:zaltz@att.net




     We are looking forward to honoring someone who represents the best in sportsmanship, an eagerness to play the game well, learn, 

and study it, and then be gracious when winning or losing.  Those who pass on good thoughts to beginners and give them courage to 

continue this difficult game are super sports; those who do something special to make our bridge club one to which anyone would want 

return, one who provides a welcoming, cheerful spirit like Sally Loyd's - such a person is one who epitomizes good sportsmanship. 

SALLY LOYD SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

     At the October Membership game, Unit 159 hosts the annual Sally Loyd Sportsmanship Award.  Sally was the cheerful manager of the 

Wednesday game, a Board Member, Bronze Life Master, one who represented the best in sportsmanship at the bridge table.  She bid 

agressively, and when she found her partnership in trouble, she laughed it off and passed on quickly to the next hand.  She complimented 

players who made great decisions against her and commiserated with those who did not.  We want to honor a member of our unit who 

represents the best in sportsmanship.

♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠♥♣♦♠

Our Unit #159 of the ACBL continues to salute and provide scholarships for those who participate in our teaching program, complete a 

series of lessons, play in local games, and win one master point.  Those who have met these qualifications receive accolades at the 

Decker Bridge Center and are awarded a one-year's membership to the ACBL.  Many thanks go to our outstanding educators:  Rex 

Glimp, Jack Neumann, C.J. Tompkins, and Jay Woods.


